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0.045m3 x 200 = 9 kg volumetric weight

You will be charged on the greater of actual weight, or volumetric weight.

HOW TO CALCULATE THE 
COST OF A SHIPMENT
1.	 Determine	the	destination	zone	of	your	shipment – You can find the

destination zone of your shipment on the Country Listing and Transit Times

chart in this brochure. Look up the country you are sending to and note the

zone code indicated.

2.	 Calculate	the	weight	of	your	shipment – You will be charged based on the

greater of actual weight (kg) or volumetric weight. For more information on

calculating volumetric rate refer to the diagram below

3. Determine	the	cost	of	your	shipment – Using your destination zone and the

weight of your shipment, look up the cost of your shipment using the Export

Base Rates chart in this brochure.

Please note the rates indicated in this brochure are exclusive of our Fuel 

Adjustment Factor (FAF). For the current FAF or for more information visit 

our website.

HOW TO CALCULATE 
VOLUMETRIC WEIGHT
To determine volumetric weight calculate the volume of your shipment and 

multiply this by a cubic conversion factor of 200.

E.g. L (0.3m) x H (0.3m) x W (0.5m) = 0.045 m3

Post Haste International Terms and Conditions apply to all shipments.  
These can be found on our website www.posthaste.co.nz or are available on request.  
Cubic conversion: 167kg = 1m3. The greater of actual weight or volumetric weight will apply.  
Rates are effective as of 1st July 2010. Rates are in NZ Dollars.

L (0.3m)

H 
(0.3m)

W (0
.5m)



E XPOR T B ASE R ATE S
 

Zone A  Sydney
Zone B Rest of Austr alia
Zone C 
Zone D USA, Canada
Zone E Far E ast Asia
Zone F United K ingdom, Ireland
Zone G Wester n Europe, India, Pakistan
Zone H Rest of Wor ld

Documents upwar d of 2.5kg in weight will be char ged at the Non- Document r ate. Weight is as s es s ed on the 
gr eater of actual and volumetr ic weight. To calculate volumetr ic weight multiply width by length by height 
and multiply by 167. (P leas e r efer to guide for mor e info). Thes e r ates ar e exclus ive of duties and taxes . 
P lease r efer to our full countr y matr ix for a zone br eakdown including tr ansit times . E xpor t Entr y Fee – All 
shipments with a val ue over NZ$1000 will incur an additional $14.25 (Incl GS T) expor t entr y char ge as 
levied by Cus toms under the ‘Cus toms and E xcis e Act 1996’ (New Zealand Cus toms r egulations r equir e a 
for mal expor t entr y to be completed for all expor t shipments val ued at mor e than NZ$1000) Deliver y Duty 
Paid (DDP) Adminis tr ation Fee – If DDP or “ fr ee domicile” is r equir ed a $ 30 adminis tr ation fee will apply.

Document Rates (Non-Dutiable)

Weight (Kg) Zone A Zone B Zone C Zone D Zone E Zone F Zone G Zone H

0.5 $27.27 $32.73 $49.09 $52.47 $54.55 $62.34 $65.46 $87.28

1.0 $38.18 $43.64 $66.55 $76.37 $78.55 $87.28 $91.64 $114.55

1.5 $49.09 $54.55 $84.00 $98.19 $102.55 $109.10 $117.82 $141.82

2.0 $60.00 $65.46 $101.46 $120.00 $126.55 $130.91 $144.01 $169.10

2.5 $70.91 $76.37 $118.91 $141.82 $150.55 $152.73 $170.19 $196.37

Non Document Rates (Dutiable)

Weight (Kg) Zone A Zone B Zone C Zone D Zone E Zone F Zone G Zone H

0.5 $51.95 $57.15 $77.93 $83.12 $88.32 $91.43 $93.51 $109.10

1.0 $62.24 $67.43 $96.63 $106.29 $111.17 $117.41 $118.45 $135.07

1.5 $72.52 $77.72 $115.33 $129.46 $134.03 $141.30 $143.38 $161.05

2.0 $83.02 $88.00 $134.03 $152.63 $156.89 $165.20 $168.32 $187.02

2.5 $93.09 $98.29 $152.73 $175.80 $179.75 $189.10 $193.25 $213.00

3.0 $99.48 $104.68 $162.55 $189.20 $193.05 $204.16 $208.32 $229.10

3.5 $105.87 $111.07 $172.37 $202.61 $206.35 $219.23 $223.39 $245.20

4.0 $112.26 $117.46 $182.19 $216.01 $219.64 $234.29 $238.45 $261.31

4.5 $118.65 $123.85 $192.01 $229.41 $232.94 $249.36 $253.52 $277.41

5.0 $125.04 $130.24 $201.83 $242.81 $246.24 $264.43 $268.58 $293.52

5.5 $129.30 $134.50 $207.64 $250.19 $253.62 $273.57 $277.93 $307.02

6.0 $133.56 $138.76 $213.46 $257.57 $261.00 $282.71 $287.28 $320.53

6.5 $137.82 $143.02 $219.28 $264.95 $268.37 $291.86 $296.63 $334.04

7.0 $142.08 $147.28 $225.10 $272.32 $275.75 $301.00 $305.99 $347.55

7.5 $146.34 $151.54 $230.92 $279.70 $283.13 $310.14 $315.34 $361.05

8.0 $150.60 $155.80 $236.74 $287.08 $290.50 $319.28 $324.69 $374.56

8.5 $154.86 $160.06 $242.55 $294.45 $297.88 $328.43 $334.04 $388.07

9.0 $159.12 $164.32 $248.37 $301.83 $305.26 $337.57 $343.39 $401.57

9.5 $163.38 $168.58 $254.19 $309.21 $312.64 $346.71 $352.74 $415.08

10.0 $167.64 $172.84 $260.01 $316.58 $320.01 $355.86 $362.09 $428.59

11.0 $174.29 $179.49 $268.01 $328.43 $331.86 $371.65 $380.79 $455.60

12.0 $180.94 $186.14 $276.01 $340.27 $343.70 $387.44 $399.50 $482.62

13.0 $187.59 $192.79 $284.01 $352.12 $355.55 $403.24 $418.20 $509.63

14.0 $194.24 $199.44 $292.01 $363.96 $367.39 $419.03 $436.90 $536.64

15.0 $200.89 $206.09 $300.01 $375.81 $379.24 $434.82 $455.60 $563.66

16.0 $207.54 $212.74 $308.01 $387.65 $391.08 $450.61 $474.30 $590.67

17.0 $214.19 $219.38 $316.01 $399.50 $402.92 $466.41 $493.01 $617.69

18.0 $220.84 $226.03 $324.01 $411.34 $414.77 $482.20 $511.71 $644.70

19.0 $227.49 $232.68 $332.01 $423.18 $426.61 $497.99 $530.41 $671.71

20.0 $234.14 $239.33 $340.01 $435.03 $438.46 $513.79 $549.11 $698.73

21.0 $237.98 $245.15 $348.01 $446.87 $450.30 $525.63 $565.11 $722.62

22.0 $241.83 $250.97 $356.01 $458.72 $462.15 $537.47 $581.11 $746.52

23.0 $245.67 $256.79 $364.01 $470.56 $473.99 $549.32 $597.11 $770.42

24.0 $249.52 $262.61 $372.01 $482.41 $485.84 $561.16 $613.11 $794.32

25.0 $253.36 $268.43 $380.01 $494.25 $497.68 $573.01 $629.11 $818.21

26.0 $257.20 $274.24 $388.01 $506.10 $509.53 $584.85 $645.12 $842.11

27.0 $261.05 $280.06 $396.01 $517.94 $521.37 $596.70 $661.12 $866.01

28.0 $264.89 $285.88 $404.02 $529.79 $533.21 $608.54 $677.12 $889.90

29.0 $268.74 $291.70 $412.02 $541.63 $545.06 $620.39 $693.12 $913.80

30.0 $272.58 $297.52 $420.02 $553.48 $556.90 $632.23 $709.12 $937.70

Per KG 
thereafter

$4.16 $5.82 $8.00 $11.84 $11.84 $11.84 $16.62 $24.94



COUNTRY LISTING & TRANSIT TIMES
Country Zone Transit

 
Days

Country

Albania
Algeria
American Samoa
Andorra
Angola
Anguilla
Antigua
Argentina
Armenia
Aruba
Australia - Adelaide
Australia - Brisbane
Australia - Cairns
Australia - Darwin
Australia - Hobart
Australia - Melbourne
Australia - Other
Australia - Perth
Australia - Sydney
Austria
Azerbaijan
Bahamas
Bahrain
Bangladesh
Barbados
Belarus
Belgium
Belize
Benin
Bermuda
Bhutan
Bolivia
Bonaire
Bosnia Herzegovina
Botswana
Brazil
Brunei
Bulgaria
Burkina Faso
Burundi
Cambodia
Cameroon
Canada
Canary Islands
Cape Verde
Cayman Islands
Central African Republic
Chad
Channel Islands
Chile
China
Columbia
Comoros
Congo, D.R of
Cook Islands
Costa Rica
Croatia
Cyprus
Czech Republic
Denmark
Djibouti
Dominica
Dominican Republic
Ecuador
Egypt
El Salvador
Estonia
Ethiopia
Falkland Islands
Fiji
Finland
France
French Guiana
French Polynesia

H
H
C
H
H
H
H
H
H
H
B
B
B
B
B
B
B
B
A
G
H
H
H
G
H
H
G
H
H
H
H
H
H
H
H
H
C
H
H
H
E
H
D
H
H
H
H
H
G
H
E
H
H
H
C
H
H
H
H
H
H
H
H
H
H
H
H
H
H
C
H
G
H
C

4-5
4-5
2-3
4-5
4-5
4-5
4-5
4-5
5-6
4-5
2-3
1-2
2-3
2-3
2-3
1-2
2-3
2-3
1-2
3-4
4-5
5-6
4-5
4-5
4-5
4-5
2-3
4-5
4-5
4-5
4-5
4-5
5-6
4-5
5-6
4-5
3-4
4-5
5-6
5-6
4-5
5-6
3-4
5-6
5-6
4-5
5-6
5-6
4-5
4-5
4-5
4-5
4-5
5-6
2-3
4-5
4-5
4-5
4-5
3-4
5-6
4-5
4-5
4-5
4-5
4-5
4-5
5-6
5-6
2-3
4-5
3-4
4-5
3-4

Gabon
Gambia
Georgia
Germany
Ghana
Gibraltar
Greece
Greenland
Grenada
Guadeloupe
Guam
Guatemala
Guernsey
Guinea Bissau
Guinea Republic
Guyana
Haiti
Honduras
Hong Kong
Hungary
Iceland
India
Indonesia
Iraq
Ireland
Israel
Italy
Jamaica
Japan
Jersey
Jordan
Kazakhstan
Kenya
Kiribati
Korea, North
Korea, South
Kuwait
Kyrgyzstan
Lao, PD.R of
Latvia
Lebanon
Lesotho
Liberia
Liechtenstein
Lithuania
Luxembourg
Macau
Macedonia
Madagascar
Malawi
Malaysia
Maldives
Mali
Malta
Martinique
Mauritania
Mauritius
Mexico
Micronesia
Moldova
Monaco
Morocco
Mozambique
Myanmar
Namibia
Nauru
Nepal
Netherlands Antilles
Netherlands
Nevis
New Caledonia
Nicaragua
Niger
Nigeria
Niue
Norfolk Island
Northern Mariana Is

Transit times are indicative only, and are subject to the location of collection and delivery and customs 
clearance performance. Prices are not inclusive of Fuel Adjustment Factor (FAF)
See www.posthaste.co.nz  for more details or call International Help Desk on 0800 828 106



COUNTRY LISTING & TRANSIT TIMES
Transit  Days Country Zone Transit  Days Country

5-6
4-5
4-5
2-3
4-5
4-5
4-5
4-5
4-5
5-6
4-5
2-3
1-2
2-3
2-3
2-3
1-2
2-3
2-3
1-2
3-4
4-5
5-6
4-5
4-5
4-5
4-5
2-3
4-5
4-5
4-5
4-5
4-5
5-6
4-5
5-6
4-5
3-4
4-5
5-6
5-6
4-5
5-6
3-4
5-6
5-6
4-5
5-6
5-6
4-5
4-5
4-5
4-5
4-5
5-6
2-3
4-5
4-5
4-5
4-5
4-5
3-4
5-6
4-5
4-5
4-5
4-5
4-5
5-6
4-5
5-6
5-6
2-3
4-5
3-4

Gabon
Gambia
Georgia
Germany
Ghana
Gibraltar
Greece
Greenland
Grenada
Guadeloupe
Guam
Guatemala
Guernsey
Guinea Bissau
Guinea Republic
Guyana
Haiti
Honduras
Hong Kong
Hungary
Iceland
India
Indonesia
Ireland
Israel
Italy
Jamaica
Japan
Jersey
Jordan
Kazakhstan
Kenya
Kiribati
Korea, South
Kuwait
Kyrgyzstan
Lao PD.R of
Latvia
Lesotho
Liechtenstein
Lithuania
Luxembourg
Macau
Macedonia
Madagascar
Malawi
Malaysia
Maldives
Mali
Malta
Martinique
Mauritania
Mauritius
Mexico
Micronesia
Moldova
Monaco
Morocco
Mozambique
Namibia
Nauru
Nepal
Netherlands Antilles
Netherlands
Nevis
New Caledonia
Nicaragua
Niger
Nigeria
Northern Mariana Is

H
H
H
G
H
H
G
H
H
H
H
H
G
H
H
H
H
H
C
H
H
G
C
F
H
G
H
E
G
H
H
H
C
E
H
H
H
H
H
G
H
G
E
H
H
H
C
H
H
H
H
H
H
H
H
H
G
H
H
H
H
E
H
G
H
C
H
H
H
H

5-6
5-6
4-5
3-4
5-6
4-5
3-4
5-6
4-5
4-5
4-5
4-5
4-5
5-6
5-6
4-5
4-5
4-5
2-3
3-4
4-5
4-5
3-4
3-4
4-5
3-4
4-5
3-4
4-5
4-5
4-5
4-5
3-4
3-4
4-5
4-5
4-5
4-5
5-6
3-4
4-5
3-4
3-4
5-6
5-6
5-6
3-4
4-5
5-6
4-5
3-4
5-6
4-5
4-5
4-5
5-6
3-4
3-4
5-6
5-6
3-4
4-5
4-5
3-4
4-5
3-4
4-5
5-6
4-5

Norway
Oman
Pakistan
Palau
Panama
Papua New Guinea
Paraguay
Peru
Philippines
Poland
Portugal
Puerto Rico
Qatar
Reunion Island
Romania
Russian Federation
Rwanda
Saipan
San Marino
Sao Tome & Principe
Samoa
Saudi Arabia
Senegal
Seychelles
Sierra Leone
Singapore
Slovakia
Slovenia
Solomon Islands
Somalia
South Africa
Spain
Sri Lanka
St. Barthelemy
St. Eustatius
St. Helena
St. Kitts
St. Lucia
St. Maarten
St. Pierre & Miquelon
St. Vincent
Sudan
Suriname
Swaziland
Sweden
Switzerland
Syria
Taiwan
Tajikstan
Tanzania
Thailand
Togo
Tonga
Trinidad and Tobago
Tunisia
Turkey
Turkmenistan
Turks and Caicos Is
Tuvalu
Uganda
Ukraine
United Arab Emirates
United Kingdom
United States
Uruguay
Uzbekistan
Vanuatu
Vatican City
Vietnam
Virgin Islands (British)
Virgin Islands (US)
West Sahara
Yemen Arab Republic
Yugoslavia
Zaire (Congo)
Zambia
Zimbabwe

Transit times are indicative only, and are subject to the location of collection and delivery and customs 
clearance performance. Prices are not inclusive of Fuel Adjustment Factor (FAF)
See www.posthaste.co.nz  for more details or call International Help Desk on 0800 828 106
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COUNTRY LISTING & TRANSIT TIMES
Transit  Days Country Zone Transit  Days

5-6
5-6
4-5
3-4
5-6
4-5
3-4
5-6
4-5
4-5
4-5
4-5
4-5
5-6
5-6
4-5
4-5
4-5
2-3
3-4
4-5
4-5
3-4
4-5
3-4
4-5
3-4
4-5
3-4
4-5
4-5
4-5
4-5
3-4
4-5
3-4
4-5
4-5
4-5
4-5
4-5
5-6
5-6
3-4
4-5
3-4
3-4
5-6
5-6
5-6
3-4
4-5
5-6
4-5
3-4
5-6
4-5
4-5
4-5
5-6
3-4
3-4
5-6
4-5
5-6
3-4
4-5
4-5
3-4
4-5
3-4
4-5
5-6
4-5
3-4
4-5
4-5

Norway
Oman
Pakistan
Palau
Panama
Papua New Guinea
Paraguay
Peru
Philippines
Poland
Portugal
Puerto Rico
Qatar
Reunion Island
Romania
Rwanda
Saipan
San Marino
Sao Tome & Principe
Samoa
Saudi Arabia
Senegal
Seychelles
Sierra Leone
Singapore
Slovakia
Slovenia
Solomon Islands
South Africa
Spain
Sri Lanka
St. Barthelemy
St. Eustatius
St. Helena
St. Kitts
St. Lucia
St. Maarten
St. Pierre & Miquelon
St. Vincent
Suriname
Swaziland
Sweden
Switzerland
Taiwan
Tajikstan
Tanzania
Thailand
Togo
Tonga
Trinidad and Tobago
Tunisia
Turkey
Turkmenistan
Turks and Caicos Is
Tuvalu
Uganda
United Arab Emirates
United Kingdom
United States
Uruguay
Uzbekistan
Vanuatu
Vatican City
Vietnam
Virgin Islands (British)
Virgin Islands (US)
West Sahara
Zaire (Congo)
Zambia

H
H
G
H
H
C
H
H
C
H
G
H
H
H
H
H
H
H
H
C
H
H
H
H
C
H
H
C
H
G
G
H
H
H
H
H
H
H
H
H
H
H
G
E
H
H
C
H
C
H
H
H
H
H
C
H
H
F
D
H
H
C
G
E
H
H
H
H
H

3-4
4-5
4-5
4-5
4-5
3-4
4-5
4-5
3-4
3-4
3-4
4-5
4-5
5-6
4-5
5-6
4-5
4-5
5-6
2-3
4-5
4-5
4-5
4-5
2-3
4-5
4-5
3-4
4-5
3-4
3-4
4-5
4-5
4-5
4-5
4-5
4-5
4-5
4-5
4-5
5-6
3-4
3-4
3-4
4-5
5-6
3-4
5-6
2-3
4-5
5-6
4-5
4-5
4-5
3-4
5-6
3-4
2-3
2-3
4-5
4-5
3-4
3-4
3-4
4-5
4-5
5-6
5-6
5-6

Transit times are indicative only, and are subject to the location of collection and delivery and customs 
clearance performance. Prices are not inclusive of Fuel Adjustment Factor (FAF)
See www.posthaste.co.nz  for more details or call International Help Desk on 0800 828 106




