POST HASTE INTERNATIONAL

RATE SCHEDULE





HOW TO CALCULATE THE COST OF A SHIPMENT

- Determine the destination zone of your shipment You can find the
 destination zone of your shipment on the Country Listing and Transit Times
 chart in this brochure. Look up the country you are sending to and note the
 zone code indicated.
- 2. Calculate the weight of your shipment You will be charged based on the greater of actual weight (kg) or volumetric weight. For more information on calculating volumetric rate refer to the diagram below
- 3. Determine the cost of your shipment Using your destination zone and the weight of your shipment, look up the cost of your shipment using the Export Base Rates chart in this brochure.

Please note the rates indicated in this brochure are exclusive of our Fuel Adjustment Factor (FAF). For the current FAF or for more information visit our website.

HOW TO CALCULATE VOLUMETRIC WEIGHT

To determine volumetric weight calculate the volume of your shipment and multiply this by a cubic conversion factor of 200.

E.g. **L** (0.3m) x **H** (0.3m) x **W** (0.5m) = 0.045 m^3

0.045m 3 x 200 = 9 kg volumetric weight

H (0.3m) L (0.3m)

You will be charged on the greater of actual weight, or volumetric weight.

EXPORT BASE RATES

Document F	Rates (Non-E	Outiable)		כווט	<u> </u>			
Weight (Kg)		Zone B	Zone C	Zone D	Zone E	Zone F	Zone G	Zone H
0.5	\$27.27	\$32.73	\$49.09	\$52.47	\$54.55	\$62.34	\$65.46	\$87.28
1.0	\$38.18	\$43.64	\$66.55	\$76.37	\$78.55	\$87.28	\$91.64	\$114.55
1.5	\$49.09	\$54.55	\$84.00	\$98.19	\$102.55	\$109.10	\$117.82	\$141.82
2.0	\$60.00	\$65.46	\$101.46	\$120.00	\$126.55	\$130.91	\$144.01	\$169.10
2.5	\$70.91	\$76.37	\$118.91	\$141.82	\$150.55	\$152.73	\$170.19	\$196.37
Non Docum	ent Rates (D	Outiable)						
Weight (Kg)		Zone B	Zone C	Zone D	Zone E	Zone F	Zone G	Zone H
0.5	\$51.95	\$57.15	\$77.93	\$83.12	\$88.32	\$91.43	\$93.51	\$109.10
1.0	\$62.24	\$67.43	\$96.63	\$106.29	\$111.17	\$117.41	\$118.45	\$135.07
1.5	\$72.52	\$77.72	\$115.33	\$129.46	\$134.03	\$141.30	\$143.38	\$161.05
2.0	\$83.02	\$88.00	\$134.03	\$152.63	\$156.89	\$165.20	\$168.32	\$187.02
2.5	\$93.09	\$98.29	\$152.73	\$175.80	\$179.75	\$189.10	\$193.25	\$213.00
3.0	\$99.48	\$104.68	\$162.55	\$189.20	\$193.05	\$204.16	\$208.32	\$229.10
3.5	\$105.87	\$111.07	\$172.37	\$202.61	\$206.35	\$219.23	\$223.39	\$245.20
4.0	\$112.26	\$117.46	\$182.19	\$216.01	\$219.64	\$234.29	\$238.45	\$261.31
4.5	\$118.65	\$123.85	\$192.01	\$229.41	\$232.94	\$249.36	\$253.52	\$277.41
5.0	\$125.04	\$130.24	\$201.83	\$242.81	\$246.24	\$264.43	\$268.58	\$293.52
5.5	\$129.30	\$134.50	\$207.64	\$250.19	\$253.62	\$273.57	\$277.93	\$307.02
6.0	\$133.56	\$138.76	\$213.46	\$257.57	\$261.00	\$282.71	\$287.28	\$320.53
6.5	\$137.82	\$143.02	\$219.28	\$264.95	\$268.37	\$291.86	\$296.63	\$334.04
7.0	\$142.08	\$147.28	\$225.10	\$272.32	\$275.75	\$301.00	\$305.99	\$347.55
7.5	\$146.34	\$151.54	\$230.92	\$279.70	\$283.13	\$310.14	\$315.34	\$361.05
8.0	\$150.60	\$155.80	\$236.74	\$287.08	\$290.50	\$319.28	\$324.69	\$374.56
8.5	\$154.86	\$160.06	\$242.55	\$294.45	\$297.88	\$328.43	\$334.04	\$388.07
9.0	\$159.12	\$164.32	\$248.37	\$301.83	\$305.26	\$337.57	\$343.39	\$401.57
9.5	\$163.38	\$168.58	\$254.19	\$309.21	\$312.64	\$346.71	\$352.74	\$415.08
10.0	\$167.64	\$172.84	\$260.01	\$316.58	\$320.01	\$355.86	\$362.09	\$428.59
11.0	\$174.29	\$179.49	\$268.01	\$328.43	\$331.86	\$371.65	\$380.79	\$455.60
12.0	\$180.94	\$186.14	\$276.01	\$340.27	\$343.70	\$387.44	\$399.50	\$482.62
13.0	\$187.59	\$192.79	\$284.01	\$352.12	\$355.55	\$403.24	\$418.20	\$509.63
14.0	\$194.24	\$199.44	\$292.01	\$363.96	\$367.39	\$419.03	\$436.90	\$536.64
	\$200.89	\$206.09	\$300.01	\$375.81	\$379.24	\$434.82	\$455.60	\$563.66
	\$207.54	\$212.74	\$308.01	\$387.65	\$391.08	\$450.61	\$474.30	\$590.67
	\$214.19	\$219.38	\$316.01	\$399.50	\$402.92	\$466.41	\$493.01	\$617.69
	\$220.84	\$226.03	\$324.01	\$411.34	\$414.77	\$482.20	\$511.71	\$644.70
	\$227.49	\$232.68	\$332.01	\$423.18	\$426.61	\$497.99	\$530.41	\$671.71
	\$234.14	\$239.33	\$340.01	\$435.03	\$438.46	\$513.79	\$549.11	\$698.73
	\$237.98	\$245.15	\$348.01	\$446.87	\$450.30	\$525.63	\$565.11	\$722.62
	\$241.83	\$250.97	\$356.01	\$458.72	\$462.15	\$537.47	\$581.11	\$746.52
	\$245.67	\$256.79	\$364.01	\$470.56	\$473.99	\$549.32	\$597.11	\$770.42
	\$249.52	\$262.61	\$372.01	\$482.41	\$485.84	\$561.16	\$613.11	\$794.32
	\$253.36	\$268.43	\$380.01	\$494.25	\$497.68	\$573.01	\$629.11	\$818.21
	\$257.20	\$274.24	\$388.01	\$506.10	\$509.53	\$584.85	\$645.12	\$842.11
	\$261.05	\$280.06	\$396.01	\$517.94	\$521.37	\$596.70	\$661.12	\$866.01
	\$264.89	\$285.88	\$404.02	\$529.79	\$533.21	\$608.54	\$677.12	\$889.90
	\$268.74	\$291.70	\$412.02	\$541.63	\$545.06	\$620.39	\$693.12	\$913.80
	\$272.58	\$297.52	\$420.02	\$553.48	\$556.90	\$632.23	\$709.12	\$937.70
Per KG	\$4.16	\$5.82	\$8.00	\$11.84	\$11.84	\$11.84	\$16.62	\$24.94

Zone A Sydney
Zone B Rest of Australia
Zone C South East Asia, Pacific Islands
Zone D USA, Canada
Zone E Far East Asia
Zone F United Kingdom, Ireland
Zone G Western Europe, India, Pakistan
Zone H Rest of World

Documents upward of 2.5kg in weight will be charged at the Non-Document rate. Weight is assessed on the greater of actual and volumetric weight. To calculate volumetric weight multiply width by length by height and multiply by 167. (Please refer to guide for more info). These rates are exclusive of duties and taxes. Please refer to our full country matrix for a zone breakdown including transit times. Export Entry Fee – All shipments with a value over NZ\$1000 will incur an additional \$14.25 (Incl GST) export entry charge as levied by Customs under the 'Customs and Excise Act 1996' (New Zealand Customs regulations require a formal export entry to be completed for all export shipments valued at more than NZ\$1000) Delivery Duty Paid (DDP) Administration Fee – If DDP or "free domicile" is required a \$30 administration fee will apply.

COUNTRY LISTING & TRANSIT TIMES

	_	
Country	Zone	Transit Days
Albania Algeria	H H	4-5 4-5
American Samoa	C	2-3
Andorra	H	4-5
Angola Anguilla	H H	4-5 4-5
Antigua	H	4-5 4-5
Argentina	Н	4-5
Armenia Aruba	H H	5-6 4-5
Australia - Adelaide	В	2-3
Australia - Brisbane	В	1-2
Australia - Cairns Australia - Darwin	B B	2-3 2-3
Australia - Hobart	В	2-3
Australia - Melbourne	В	1-2
Australia - Other Australia - Perth	B B	2-3 2-3
Australia - Fertii Australia - Sydney	Α	2-3 1-2
Austria	G	3-4
Azerbaijan Bahamas	H H	4-5 5-6
Bahrain	H	4-5
Bangladesh	G	4-5
Barbados Belarus	H	4-5 4-5
Belgium	G	2-3
Belize	H	4-5
Benin Bermuda	H H	4-5 4-5
Bhutan	H	4-5 4-5
Bolivia	H	4-5
Bonaire Bosnia Herzegovina	H H	5-6
Botswana	Н	4-5 5-6
Brazil	Н	4-5
Brunei Bulgaria	C H	3-4 4-5
Burkina Faso	H	4-5 5-6
Burundi	H	5-6
Cambodia Cameroon	E H	4-5
Canada	D	5-6 3-4
Canary Islands	H	5-6
Cape Verde Cayman Islands	H H	5-6 4-5
Central African Republic	H	5-6
Chad	Н	5-6
Channel Islands Chile	G H	4-5 4-5
China	E	4-5 4-5
Columbia	Н	4-5
Comoros Congo, D.R of	H	4-5 5-6
Cook Islands	С	2-3
Costa Rica	Н	4-5
Croatia Cyprus	H H	4-5 4-5
Czech Republic	H	4-5 4-5
Denmark	Н	3-4
Djibouti Dominica	H H	5-6 4-5
Dominican Republic	Н	4-5 4-5
Ecuador	Н	4-5
Egypt El Salvador	H H	4-5 4-5
Estonia	Н	4-5 4-5
Ethiopia	Н	5-6
Falkland Islands	H C	5-6
Fiji Finland	H	2-3 4-5
France	G	3-4
French Guiana	H C	4-5
French Polynesia		3-4

COUNTRY LISTING & TRANSIT TIMES

Country	Zone	Transit Days
Gabon	Н	5-6
Gambia	Н	5-6
Georgia	Н	4-5
Germany Ghana	G H	3-4
Gibraltar	H	5-6 4-5
Greece	G	3-4
Greenland	Н	5-6
Grenada	Н	4-5
Guadeloupe	Н	4-5
Guam	H H	4-5
Guatemala Guernsey	G	4-5 4-5
Guinea Bissau	H	5-6
Guinea Republic	H	5-6
Guyana	Н	4-5
Haiti	Н	4-5
Honduras	Н	4-5
Hungary	C H	2-3
Hungary Iceland	H	3-4 4-5
India	G	4-5 4-5
Indonesia	C	3-4
Ireland	F	3-4
Israel	Н	4-5
Italy .	G	3-4
Jamaica Japan	H E	4-5
Jersey	G	3-4 4-5
Jordan	H	4-5
Kazakhstan	Н	4-5
Kenya	Н	4-5
Kiribati Korea, South	C E	3-4
Kuwait	H	3-4 4-5
Kyrgyzstan	Н	4-5
Lao PD.R of	Н	4-5
Latvia	Н	4-5
Lesotho	Н	5-6
Liechtenstein	G H	3-4
Lithuania Luxembourg	G	4-5 3-4
Macau	E	3-4
Macedonia	Н	5-6
Madagascar	Н	5-6
Malawi	Н	5-6
Malaysia Maldives	C H	3-4
Mali	H	4-5 5-6
Malta	H	4-5
Martinique	Н	3-4
Mauritania	Н	5-6
Mauritius	H	4-5
Mexico Micronesia	H H	4-5
Moldova	H	4-5 5-6
Monaco	G	3-4
Morocco	Н	3-4
Mozambique	H	5-6
Namibia	Н	5-6
Nauru Nepal	H E	3-4 4-5
Netherlands Antilles	H	4-5 4-5
Netherlands	G	3-4
Nevis	H	4-5
New Caledonia	С	3-4
Nicaragua	Н	4-5
Niger	Н	5-6
Nigeria	H	4-5
Northern Mariana Is	Н	4-5

COUNTRY LISTING & TRANSIT TIMES

Country	Zone	Transit Days
Norway	Н	3-4
Oman	Н	4-5
Pakistan	G	4-5
Palau Panama	H H	4-5 4-5
Papua New Guinea	C	3-4
Paraguay	H	4-5
Peru	Н	4-5
Philippines	C	3-4
Poland	Н	3-4
Portugal Puerto Rico	G H	3-4 4-5
Qatar	H	4-5
Reunion Island	H	5-6
Romania	Н	4-5
Rwanda	Н	5-6
Saipan	H	4-5
San Marino Sao Tome & Principe	H H	4-5 5-6
Samoa	C	2-3
Saudi Arabia	H	4-5
Senegal	Н	4-5
Seychelles	Н	4-5
Sierra Leone	Н	4-5
Singapore Slovakia	C H	2-3
Slovenia	H	4-5 4-5
Solomon Islands	C	3-4
South Africa	H	4-5
Spain	G	3-4
Sri Lanka	G	3-4
St. Barthelemy	H H	4-5
St. Eustatius St. Helena	H	4-5 4-5
St. Kitts	H	4-5
St. Lucia	Н	4-5
St. Maarten	Н	4-5
St. Pierre & Miquelon	Н	4-5
St. Vincent Suriname	H H	4-5
Swaziland	H	4-5 5-6
Sweden	H	3-4
Switzerland	G	3-4
Taiwan	E	3-4
Tajikstan	H	4-5
Tanzania Thailand	H C	5-6
Togo	Н	3-4 5-6
Tonga	C	2-3
Trinidad and Tobago	Н	4-5
Tunisia	H	5-6
Turkey	Н	4-5
Turkmenistan Turks and Caicos Is	H H	4-5
Tuvalu	C	4-5 3-4
Uganda	H	5-4 5-6
United Arab Emirates	Н	3-4
United Kingdom	F	2-3
United States	D	2-3
Uruguay Uzbekistan	H H	4-5
Vanuatu	C	4-5 3-4
Vatican City	G	3-4 3-4
Vietnam	Ē	3-4 3-4
Virgin Islands (British)	Н	4-5
Virgin Islands (US)	Н	4-5
West Sahara Zaire (Congo)	H H	5-6
Zambia	H	5-6 5-6
		J-0